## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.		06/14/2010	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savage Arms, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 SPRINGDALE ROAD		
City:	WESTFIELD		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01085		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0595060	FOX	
Registration Number:	0100629	SAVAGE QUALITY	
Registration Number:	0091391	STEVENS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)235-9493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Julia E. Ledbetter

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105615-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia E. Ledbetter

Signature: /j ledbetter/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0410

THE COLUMN

900165256

Date:	06/22/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=savage arms lien release#page1.tif source=savage arms lien release#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0411

## Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("Administrative Agent") was granted a security interest and lien on certain trademarks of Savage Arms, Inc. (the "Grantor") and set forth on Schedule A hereto, which grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 1991 on reel 0802 frame 0292;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to such trademarks.

Dated: June 以, 2010

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.,

By: Name: Jennife Park.
Title: Jennife Park.

# Schedule A

TRADEMARK	CTY	REG/APPL NO.	STATES	OWNER OF RECORD
FOX	US	71657734 595060	Issued on 12/9/1953	Savage Arms, Inc.
Savage	US	71070070 100629	Issued on 4/25/1913	Savage Arms, Inc.
STEVENS	US	71066946 91391	Issued on 11/16/1912	Savage Arms, Inc.

2

**RECORDED: 06/22/2010**